

06

11.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Ld.PP-in-charge and Ld.defence counsel are present.

Out of seven accused persons 4 accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Rest 3 accused persons are absent by filing time petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 29.10.2025 for appearance and consideration of charge.

D & C

Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri

Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri