

S.C No. 122/2025 CIS No: 122/2025

12

11.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

All 7 accused persons are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld.PP-in-charge and Ld.defence counsel are present.

Considered. Prayer of the accused u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. is allowed on condition that they will not challenge their identity.

Regular P.O is transferred . I, ADJ F.T Court, Suri, am in-charge of this court.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix - 04.06.2026 for evidence of C.S.W-01.

D & C

Addl. Sessions Judge  
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri

Addl. Sessions Judge  
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri  
(JO Code.WB00962)